

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19278

#### Date sent

14/01/2018

## Subject

Nurse Employment & Usage Statistics

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Currently how many nurses are employed at your Trust? (Including agency Nurses & part-time Nurses)
- 2. Over the past 12 months how many patients have been seen by a nurse at your trust? (Ideally broke down month by month)
- 3. What is the average yearly salary & hourly wage for a nurse at your Trust? (Including agency Nurses & part-time Nurses)
- 4. How many nurses have been hired at your trust in the past 12 months? (Ideally broke down month by month)
- 5. On average how many hours a week do your nurses work? (Ideally broke down month by month)
- 6. How many job vacancies for nursing positions does your Trust currently have?

## Response Sent

1. Currently how many nurses are employed at your Trust? (Including agency Nurses & part-time Nurses) 24 Nurses employed by this Trust as at 31 December 2018.

This information is already publicly available, along with historical data from NHS Digital at the following web location: <a href="https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/nhs-workforce-statistics">https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/nhs-workforce-statistics</a>

# The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

#### **NHS Foundation Trust**

2. Over the past 12 months how many patients have been seen by a nurse at your trust? (Ideally broke down month by month)

No of Pts seen by a nurse 2017/18						_		_	_		Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018
	141	145	149	160	147	144	161	152	113	139	157	152	147

3. What is the average yearly salary & hourly wage for a nurse at your Trust? (Including agency Nurses & part-time Nurses)

Average Full Time Salary £49,743.05 Average Hourly Rate: £25.44 per hour

4. How many nurses have been hired at your trust in the past 12 months? (Ideally broke down month by month)

	2018 / 01	2018 / 02	2018 / 03	2018 / 04	2018 / 05		2018 / 07	2018 / 08	2018 / 09	2018 / 10	2018 / 11	2018 / 12
Starters Headcount	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	2

5. On average how many hours a week do your nurses work? (Ideally broke down month by month)

23¾ hours per week. Note, the Trust is a specialist provider with a small nursing workforce for which the majority work part time.

A full time nurse is contracted to work 37½ hours per week.

6. How many job vacancies for nursing positions does your Trust currently have?

4.2 FTE (Full time equivalent)